503314928 05/20/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3361546

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution	n Date	
RAPID ROLL INC.			04/09/2015		
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:		WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS IN	۱C.		
Street Address:	181 RE	181 REGINA ROAD			
City:	WOOD	WOODBRIDGE, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	_	CANADA			
Postal Code:	L4L 8IV	L4L 8M3			
Property TypeApplication Number:1		Number 14587657			
Application Number:		14587657			
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ				
Fax Number: (24		(248)292-2910	48)292-2910		
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l		ent	
Phone:	-	248-292-2920			
Email:		wmorgan@patentco.com			
Correspondent Name:		KRISTEN L. PURSLEY			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		29 W. LAWRENCE STREET, SU PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342	IIIE 210		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		KRISTEN L. PURSLEY			
SIGNATURE:		/Kristen L. Pursley/			
DATE SIGNED:		05/20/2015			
Total Attackments, 1					
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page	. 4 .11				

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY BY RAPID ROLL INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, RAPID ROLL INC., the full post office address of whose principal office or place of business is 435 McNeilly Road, Unit 106, Stoney Creek, Ontario, L8E 5E3, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby, sell, assign and transfer to IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS INC., whose full post office address is 181 Regina Road, Woodbridge, ON L4L 8M3, its successors and assigns, all of the undersigned's rights in:

United States Patent Application No. 13/590,240, together with related Continuation-in-Part Application with Attorney Docket No. 1730-003C1

. this Mday of April, 2015. EXECUTED RAPID-RØD Viine สัญระ $\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{er}}$ Nama RS Title: 50010 080 I have authority to bind the corporation Witness Print Name

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT <u>BY</u> IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS INC.

THE UNDERSIGNED, IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS INC., whose full post office address or principal place of business is 181 Regina Road, Woodbridge, ON L4L 8M3, hereby revokes all previous agents of record and accepts the above assignment and appoints SIM & McBURNEY, whose full post office address is 330 University Ave, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1R7, es its agent and the firm to which any notice in respect of the United States Patent Application No. 13/590,240 and/or related Continuation-in-Part Application with Attorney Docket No. 1730-003C1 may be sent and upon which service of any proceedings in respect of United States Patent Application No. 13/590,240 and/or related Continuation-in-Part Application with Attorney Docket No. 1730-003C1 may be given or served, with the same effect as if they had been given to or served upon the Applicant, Ideal Warehouse Innovations Inc.

EXECUTED at Jan this 5 day of April, 2015.

IDEAL WAREHOUSE INNOVATIONS INC.

Per Name: Joseph Di Baise

Title: 4,50. I have authority to bind the corporation

R-1=CLIENT FILES=UBERALDO (9299):SCI 17CLOSING DOCUMENTSIASSIUNMENT (US PATERT) DOC

PATENT REEL: 035679 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 05/20/2015